Trains Ani

PRESENTED BY

FReELL:

Pos No. Name

1 77 Mike Skeen / Charlotte N.C.

2 8 Cameron Lawrence / Windemere Fla
3 7 Rafa Matos / Boca Raton Fla

4 81 Thomas Merrill / Salinas Calif

5 58 Franklin Futrelle / Evans Ga

6 9  Keith Prociuk / Buffalo Grove I

7 61 John Paul Southern Jr / Westlake Ohio
8 87 Doug Peterson / Bonita Springs Fla
9 48 Scott Borchetta / Nashville Tenn

10 32 Barry Boes / Dripping Springs Tx

11 97 Tom Sheehan/Bow N.H.

12 66 Jett Noland / Clermont Fla

13 2 Aaron Pierce / Fishers Ind

14 10 Misha Goikhberg / Woodbridge ON Canada
15 20 Michele Abbate / Las Vegas Nev

16 23 Curt Vogt / Wallingford Ct

17 16 Jim Gallaugher / Bellevue Wash

18 57 Maurice Hull / High Point N.C.

19 12 Drew Newbauer / Austin Tex

20 96 Connor Mosack / Charlotte NC

21 63 Bob Lima/Meadowbrook Penn

22 37 Edward Sevadjian / Dallas Tx

23 60 Tim Gray / Eden Praire Minn

24 71 Chris Durbin / South Park Penn

25 17 Mark Brummond / Charlotte N.C.

26 26 Ray Evernham / Moorseville N.C.

Chief Steward: Jim Rogaski
Sanction: 20-TRAM-8693

| g
RACE FUELS
SPEEDCOM.
MARWIN FRAEUNLTERLONS
‘ T PENSKE
e === RACING SHOCKS==
| ==RACING u TER
wild566d QWRTRR

I I I T e

VBOX

BEBS

KUDELSKI

Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
November 19 - 22 2020

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta
TA2 Powered by é@Round 8

Provisional Race Results

Sponsor/Car

Liqui Moly/Turn 14 Chevrolet Camaro
3-Dimensional Services Group Ford Mustang
Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro
Diehl-MerrillRacing/HPTuners/MCR Ford Mustang
Meco of Augusta/Greenville Ford Mustang
HPTuners/MikeCopeRaceCars Ford Mustang
pittrace.com/SouthernMotorsports Chevrolet Camaro
3-Dimensional Services Group Ford Mustang
BigMachineVodka Chevrolet Camaro
AccioData/SampsonRaceEngines Ford Mustang
LTK Insulation Technologies Ford Mustang
NolandsRoofing/CypressHunt/MCR Ford Mustang
Sam Pierce Chevrolet Chevrolet Camaro

BC Race Cars Chevrolet Camaro

BC Race Cars Chevrolet Camaro

Cobra Automotive Ford Mustang
MadisonDevelopmentGroup/MCR Ford Mustang
Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro

Berryman Products Ford Mustang

M1 Racecars Chevrolet Camaro

Lima Company Chevrolet Camaro
BigMachineVodka/DuntovMotors Ford Mustang
Ryan Companies US Inc Ford Mustang
Stevens-Miller Racing Dodge Challenger

M1 Racecars Ford Mustang

Mike Cope Racing Ford Mustang

Cool Move of the Race: #77 Mike Skeen
TA2 Masters Award: #87 Doug Peterson

Weather: Clear, Dry
Race Time: 1:07:56.238
Distance: 101.600 miles Average Speed: 89.730 mph

CODLSHIE]
Intarcomp)
EMCO

Best Tm Laps

1:25.159
1:25.230
1:25.296
1:25.242
1:25.450
1:26.619
1:26.849
1:27.136
1:27.123
1:27.049
1:27.309
1:26.496
1:27.686
1:25.720
1:27.635
1:28.314
1:28.894
1:29.759
1:30.171
1:26.337
1:30.636
1:26.532
1:33.896
1:27.764
1:28.172
1:30.233

New Record

" SCCA

PRO RACING

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
36
35
28
21
15
15
8

Diff

0.867
1.401
1.890
2.281
4.416
5.203
6.544
7.757
8.262
8.482
9.113
9.358
10.043
11.841
14.580
15.287
47.506
1 Lap
4 Laps
5 Laps
12 Laps
19 Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps
32 Laps

Gap

0.867
0.534
0.489
0.391
2.135
0.787
1.341
1.213
0.505
0.220
0.631
0.245
0.685
1.798
2.739
0.707
32.219
1 Lap
3 Laps
1 Lap
7 Laps
7 Laps
6 Laps
36.037
7 Laps

Strt

12
10

17
14

15

16
18
20
22
24

23

25
11
19
21

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Skibbe
Date Posted 11-21-2020 18:00

AN oo

THOowEs

r

SrarEs =

PREFIX

SCCA
'PRO RACING,



