



Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli

November 19 - 22 2020



Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta

TA2 Powered by Round 8

Provisional Race Results

Pos	No.	Name	Sponsor/Car	Best Tm	Laps	Diff	Gap	Strt
1	77	Mike Skeen / Charlotte N.C.	Liqui Moly/Turn 14 Chevrolet Camaro	1:25.159	40			1
2	8	Cameron Lawrence / Windemere Fla	3-Dimensional Services Group Ford Mustang	1:25.230	40	0.867	0.867	4
3	7	Rafa Matos / Boca Raton Fla	Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro	1:25.296	40	1.401	0.534	2
4	81	Thomas Merrill / Salinas Calif	Diehl-MerrillRacing/HPTuners/MCR Ford Mustang	1:25.242	40	1.890	0.489	13
5	58	Franklin Futrelle / Evans Ga	Meco of Augusta/Greenville Ford Mustang	1:25.450	40	2.281	0.391	3
6	9	Keith Prociuk / Buffalo Grove Ill	HPTuners/MikeCopeRaceCars Ford Mustang	1:26.619	40	4.416	2.135	26
7	61	John Paul Southern Jr / Westlake Ohio	pittrace.com/SouthernMotorsports Chevrolet Camaro	1:26.849	40	5.203	0.787	12
8	87	Doug Peterson / Bonita Springs Fla	3-Dimensional Services Group Ford Mustang	1:27.136	40	6.544	1.341	10
9	48	Scott Borchetta / Nashville Tenn	BigMachineVodka Chevrolet Camaro	1:27.123	40	7.757	1.213	9
10	32	Barry Boes / Dripping Springs Tx	AccioData/SampsonRaceEngines Ford Mustang	1:27.049	40	8.262	0.505	17
11	97	Tom Sheehan / Bow N.H.	LTK Insulation Technologies Ford Mustang	1:27.309	40	8.482	0.220	14
12	66	Jett Noland / Clermont Fla	NolandsRoofing/CypressHunt/MCR Ford Mustang	1:26.496	40	9.113	0.631	8
13	2	Aaron Pierce / Fishers Ind	Sam Pierce Chevrolet Chevrolet Camaro	1:27.686	40	9.358	0.245	15
14	10	Misha Goikhberg / Woodbridge ON Canada	BC Race Cars Chevrolet Camaro	1:25.720	40	10.043	0.685	6
15	20	Michele Abbate / Las Vegas Nev	BC Race Cars Chevrolet Camaro	1:27.635	40	11.841	1.798	16
16	23	Curt Vogt / Wallingford Ct	Cobra Automotive Ford Mustang	1:28.314	40	14.580	2.739	18
17	16	Jim Gallagher / Bellevue Wash	MadisonDevelopmentGroup/MCR Ford Mustang	1:28.894	40	15.287	0.707	20
18	57	Maurice Hull / High Point N.C.	Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro	1:29.759	40	47.506	32.219	22
19	12	Drew Newbauer / Austin Tex	Berryman Products Ford Mustang	1:30.171	39	1 Lap	1 Lap	24
20	96	Connor Mosack / Charlotte NC	M1 Racecars Chevrolet Camaro	1:26.337	36	4 Laps	3 Laps	7
21	63	Bob Lima / Meadowbrook Penn	Lima Company Chevrolet Camaro	1:30.636	35	5 Laps	1 Lap	23
22	37	Edward Sevdjian / Dallas Tx	BigMachineVodka/DuntovMotors Ford Mustang	1:26.532	28	12 Laps	7 Laps	5
23	60	Tim Gray / Eden Praire Minn	Ryan Companies US Inc Ford Mustang	1:33.896	21	19 Laps	7 Laps	25
24	71	Chris Durbin / South Park Penn	Stevens-Miller Racing Dodge Challenger	1:27.764	15	25 Laps	6 Laps	11
25	17	Mark Brummond / Charlotte N.C.	M1 Racecars Ford Mustang	1:28.172	15	25 Laps	36.037	19
26	26	Ray Evernham / Mooresville N.C.	Mike Cope Racing Ford Mustang	1:30.233	8	32 Laps	7 Laps	21

Cool Move of the Race: #77 Mike Skeen
TA2 Masters Award: #87 Doug Peterson

Weather: Clear, Dry
Race Time: 1:07:56.238
Distance: 101.600 miles Average Speed: 89.730 mph

New Record
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Skibbe
Date Posted 11-21-2020 18:00

Chief Steward: Jim Rogaski
Sanction: 20-TRAM-8693

